Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Ski Area Manager		Date: 07/08/2024		
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Village Manager		Bill#	101-2024	
DATE SUBMITTED:	07/1/2024	EXHIBI	EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM:			
Village Attorney		Village A	Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED:	AMOUNT BUDGETED:		ROPRIATION JIRED:	
	SUMMA	RY STATEM	IENT:	
Resolution authorizing	the Village Manager to	Hire John Dix	on as Ski Area Manager	
MOVED BY: KIAN SECONDED BY: White				
VOTE ON ROLL CAL	L:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes			
TRUSTEE RYAN	_yes_			
TRUSTEE WHITE	_yes			
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yes</u>			
TRUSTEE BRUNETTI	= <u>yes</u>			

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO HIRE JOHN DIXON TO THE POSITION OF SKI AREA MANAGER WITHIN THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEREAS, the Village currently has an open position of Ski Area Manager, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is committed to maintaining a full staff, and,

WHEREAS, the application for John Dixon has been approved by Franklin County Civil Service, and,

WHEREAS, the position is a member of the Teamsters Union and begins with all of the benefits of a starting union member.

THEREFORE, NOW IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to hire John Dixon as Ski Area Manager.